House Resolution 62

By: Representatives Burns of the 159th and Hitchens of the 161st

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending David H. Exley and congratulating him upon being named 2016 Coroner of

2 the Year; and for other purposes.

- 3 WHEREAS, Effingham County Coroner David H. Exley was recently named 2016 Coroner
- 4 of the Year, an award given annually by the Georgia Coroners Association; and

5 WHEREAS, David has served as Coroner of Effingham County for nine years, recently won
6 reelection for the position, and begins his term in January, 2017; and

WHEREAS, in addition to serving as Coroner of Effingham County, he previously served
as deputy coroner for 21 years, has held multiple positions in the Georgia Coroners
Association, has worked as a paramedic in Effingham and Chatham counties, and has served
as Emergency Medical System Director for Effingham County; and

11 WHEREAS, David H. Exley is a dedicated and hard-working public servant who ensures

12 that his cases are treated with reverence and dignity, and it is abundantly fitting and proper

13 that he receive the honor of this body.

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 15 the members of this body commend David H. Exley and congratulate him upon being named
- 16 2016 Coroner of the Year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to David

19 H. Exley.